A].].iSOD. Parker Producer

NEW YORK

A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater

allison@a-parkproductions.com | +1612.812.9514

In The Devil’s Hands

Extra Dry

The Whole of Time

Saturn’s Children (a reading)

La Musica Deuxiéme

The Antelope Party

Intelligence

Selkie

The Providence of Neighboring Bodies
Latter Days

EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL

A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
A/Park Productions
The Barrow Group

Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater

Extra Dry

Funny Guy

Do This One Thing for Me

Unseen

17 Minutes

Intelligence

Solitary

The Providence of Neighboring Bodies

A].].iSOD. Raynes Stage Manager

Dir. Helen Banner

Dir. Lila Rachel Becker
Dir. Tony Torn

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Helen Banner

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Matt Dickson

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Lila Rachel Becker
Dir. Jesse R. Tendler
Dir. Tracy Bersley

Dir. Misti Wills

Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Blake Habermann
Dir. Jess Chayes

2026
2026
2025
2025
2024
2021
2019
2018
2017
2017

2026
2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2019
2018

AEA

NEW YORK
Rattlestick & New Georges
The Hearth

Clubbed Thumb

Ars Nova

Clubbed Thumb

Actors Studio Drama School
Clubbed Thumb & New Georges
The Barrow Group
Exponential Festival
Clubbed Thumb

Actors Studio Drama School
Clubbed Thumb

Pipeline Theatre

Dutch Kills Theater

The Barrow Group

The Barrow Group

The Barrow Group

The Barrow Group

The Barrow Group

Dutch Kills Theater

The Barrow Group

The Barrow Group

Dutch Kills Theater

Dutch Kills Theater

The Barrow Group

Project Y

Lesser America

Amas Musical Theatre
Cherry Lane (Mentor Project)
Project Y

TUTA Theatre

allison.raynes.parker@gmail.com | +1612.812.9514

Two Sisters Find a Box of Lesbian Erotica in the Woods

Racecar Racecar Racecar

Magic Valley Community Theatre’s Little Women (Workshop)

The Talking Party (Workshop)
Coach Coach

Repertory Festival

Grief Hotel

Lost...Found

Two Sisters Find a Box of Lesbian Erotica in the Woods

Grief Hotel

Repertory Festival
Bodies They Ritual
Bruise & Thorn

The Antelope Party

17 Minutes

All The Rage

A Walk In The Woods
Perp

The Thing With Feathers
Selkie

Muswell Hill

Expecting Isabel

The Providence of Neighboring Bodies
Latter Days

Abigail’s Party

The Gun Show

Half Moon Bay
American Inheritance (Reading)
Pass Over

Connected

Music Hall

EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL

The Barrow Group
Project Y

Dutch Kills Theater
Dutch Kills Theater

17 Minutes

Yoga With Jillian
Intelligence
Solitary

Dir. Tara Elliott

Dir. Sarah Blush

Dir. Portia Krieger

Dir. Rory Pelsue

Dir. Sarah Blush

PM Ana Mari de Quesada
Dir. Tara Ahmadinejad
Dirs. Lee Brock, Christine Cirker
Dir. Tara Elliott

Dir. Tara Ahmadinejad
PM Ana Mari de Quesada
Dir. Knud Adams

Dir. Jesse Jou

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Donna Jean Fogel
Dir. Lee Brock

Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Matt Dickson

Dir. Shannon Patterson
Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Lee Brock

Dir. Shelley Butler

Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Nathaniel Shaw
Dir. Tea Alagic

Dir. Michole Biancosino
Dir. Zeljko Djukic

Dir. Seth Barrish

Dir. Andrew Smith
Dir. Jess Chayes

Dir. Blake Habermann

2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

2023
2023
2022
2019



EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL (continued)

Project Y Trump Lear Dir.
Dutch Kills Theater The Providence of Neighboring Bodies Dir.
Dutch Kills Theater The Sister Dir.
CHICAGO

TUTA Theatre Music Hall Dir.
Jackalope Theatre Crumble: Lay Me Down, Justin Timberlake Dir.
Cole Theatre Ecstasy Dir.
Jackalope Theatre Exit Strategy Dir.
Jackalope Theatre The Peacock Dir.
Strawdog Theatre Conversations on a Homecoming Dir.
TUTA Theatre Chicago The Silent Language Dir.
TUTA Theatre Chicago The Dumb Waiter Dir.
Trap Door Theatre OVERWEIGHT, unimportant: Misshape Dir.
Trap Door Theatre First Ladies Dir.
TUTA Theatre Chicago Baal (ASM) Dir.
Redtwist Theatre The Pillowman (ASM) Dir.
REGIONAL

Oklahoma City Repertory The Antelope Party Dir
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dutch Kills Theater — Queens, NY May 2017 — December 2022

TV CREDITS

And Just Like That (Season 1) 15t Team Runner

1t ADs Matt Mason / Ellen Parnett 2nd ADs Jennifer Roberts / Sahar Shmolevitz
Law and Order: Organized Crime (Season 1) 1t Team PA for Ms. Mariska Hargitay

1st ADs Conor Kelly / Kate Bogle 2nd ADs Jason Rueda / Scott Foster

Law and Order: SVU (Season 22) Staff 15t Team PA for Ms. Mariska Hargitay
15t ADs Krysten Yoniak / Matt Mason 2nd ADs Conor Griff / Jeremy Mohler

EVENTS

The American Theatre Wing Centennial Gala Celebration - Production Associate

MENTORING

Quinnipiac University — Hamden, CT (March 2017 — March 2020 )
Stage Management Mentor

EDUCATION

Loyola University Chicago — Chicago, IL, 2009
 Bachelor of Arts in International Studies

* Minors in Anthropology, Italian and Rome Studies

SPECIAL SKILLS AND EXPERIENCE

Michole Biancosino
Jess Chayes
Jess Chayes

Zeljko Djukic
AJ Ware

Shade Murray
Gus Menary
Marti Lyons
Jonathan Berry
Jacqueline Stone
Zeljko Djukic
Yasen Peyankov
Zeljko Djukic
Zeljko Djukic
Kimberly Senior

. Jesse Jou

2nd 2nd AD Jimmy Rosario
2nd 2nd AD Kerry McCrohan

2nd ond AD Nico Nepola

Dir. Patrick Vassel

* Blueprint literate ¢ Hasdriver’slicense ¢ Experience working with children ¢ Canread music ¢ Mac/PC literate

¢ Proficient in Microsoft Excel, Word and PowerPoint ¢ Experience with Photoshop

(References upon request)

2018, 2019
2018
2016

2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2011

2011

2010
2009

2023



