

# Allison Parker

Producer

allison@a-parkproductions.com | +1 612.812.9514

## NEW YORK

A/Park Productions	<i>In The Devil's Hands</i>	Dir. Helen Banner	2026
A/Park Productions	<i>Extra Dry</i>	Dir. Lila Rachel Becker	2026
A/Park Productions	<i>The Whole of Time</i>	Dir. Tony Torn	2025
A/Park Productions	<i>Saturn's Children (a reading)</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2025
A/Park Productions	<i>La Musica Deuxième</i>	Dir. Helen Banner	2024
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Antelope Party</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2021
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Intelligence</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2019
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Selkie</i>	Dir. Matt Dickson	2018
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Providence of Neighboring Bodies</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2017
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Latter Days</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2017

## EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL

A/Park Productions	<i>Extra Dry</i>	Dir. Lila Rachel Becker	2026
A/Park Productions	<i>Funny Guy</i>	Dir. Jesse R. Tendler	2024
A/Park Productions	<i>Do This One Thing for Me</i>	Dir. Tracy Bersley	2024
A/Park Productions	<i>Unseen</i>	Dir. Misti Wills	2024
The Barrow Group	<i>17 Minutes</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2023
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Intelligence</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2022
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Solitary</i>	Dir. Blake Habermann	2019
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Providence of Neighboring Bodies</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2018

# Allison Raynes

Stage Manager

AEA

allison.raynes.parker@gmail.com | +1 612.812.9514

## NEW YORK

Rattlestick & New Georges	<i>Two Sisters Find a Box of Lesbian Erotica in the Woods</i>	Dir. Tara Elliott	2025
The Hearth	<i>Racecar Racecar Racecar</i>	Dir. Sarah Blush	2024
Clubbed Thumb	<i>Magic Valley Community Theatre's Little Women</i> (Workshop)	Dir. Portia Krieger	2024
Ars Nova	<i>The Talking Party</i> (Workshop)	Dir. Rory Pelsue	2024
Clubbed Thumb	<i>Coach Coach</i>	Dir. Sarah Blush	2024
Actors Studio Drama School	<i>Repertory Festival</i>	PM Ana Mari de Quesada	2024
Clubbed Thumb & New Georges	<i>Grief Hotel</i>	Dir. Tara Ahmadinejad	2024
The Barrow Group	<i>Lost...Found</i>	Dirs. Lee Brock, Christine Cirker	2024
Exponential Festival	<i>Two Sisters Find a Box of Lesbian Erotica in the Woods</i>	Dir. Tara Elliott	2024
Clubbed Thumb	<i>Grief Hotel</i>	Dir. Tara Ahmadinejad	2023
Actors Studio Drama School	<i>Repertory Festival</i>	PM Ana Mari de Quesada	2023
Clubbed Thumb	<i>Bodies They Ritual</i>	Dir. Knud Adams	2022
Pipeline Theatre	<i>Bruise &amp; Thorn</i>	Dir. Jesse Jou	2022
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Antelope Party</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2021
The Barrow Group	<i>17 Minutes</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2020
The Barrow Group	<i>All The Rage</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2019
The Barrow Group	<i>A Walk In The Woods</i>	Dir. Donna Jean Fogel	2019
The Barrow Group	<i>Perp</i>	Dir. Lee Brock	2019
The Barrow Group	<i>The Thing With Feathers</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2018
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Selkie</i>	Dir. Matt Dickson	2018
The Barrow Group	<i>Muswell Hill</i>	Dir. Shannon Patterson	2017
The Barrow Group	<i>Expecting Isabel</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2017
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Providence of Neighboring Bodies</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2017
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Latter Days</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2017
The Barrow Group	<i>Abigail's Party</i>	Dir. Lee Brock	2016
Project Y	<i>The Gun Show</i>	Dir. Shelley Butler	2016
Lesser America	<i>Half Moon Bay</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2016
Amas Musical Theatre	<i>American Inheritance</i> (Reading)	Dir. Nathaniel Shaw	2016
Cherry Lane (Mentor Project)	<i>Pass Over</i>	Dir. Tea Alagic	2016
Project Y	<i>Connected</i>	Dir. Michole Biancosino	2016
TUTA Theatre	<i>Music Hall</i>	Dir. Zeljko Djukic	2015

## EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL

The Barrow Group	<i>17 Minutes</i>	Dir. Seth Barrish	2023
Project Y	<i>Yoga With Jillian</i>	Dir. Andrew Smith	2023
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Intelligence</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2022
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>Solitary</i>	Dir. Blake Habermann	2019

## **EDINBURGH FRINGE FESTIVAL (continued)**

Project Y	<i>Trump Lear</i>	Dir. Michole Biancosino	2018, 2019
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Providence of Neighboring Bodies</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2018
Dutch Kills Theater	<i>The Sister</i>	Dir. Jess Chayes	2016

## **CHICAGO**

TUTA Theatre	<i>Music Hall</i>	Dir. Zeljko Djukic	2015
Jackalope Theatre	<i>Crumble: Lay Me Down, Justin Timberlake</i>	Dir. AJ Ware	2014
Cole Theatre	<i>Ecstasy</i>	Dir. Shade Murray	2014
Jackalope Theatre	<i>Exit Strategy</i>	Dir. Gus Menary	2014
Jackalope Theatre	<i>The Peacock</i>	Dir. Marti Lyons	2013
Strawdog Theatre	<i>Conversations on a Homecoming</i>	Dir. Jonathan Berry	2013
TUTA Theatre Chicago	<i>The Silent Language</i>	Dir. Jacqueline Stone	2013
TUTA Theatre Chicago	<i>The Dumb Waiter</i>	Dir. Zeljko Djukic	2012
Trap Door Theatre	<i>OVERWEIGHT, unimportant: Misshape</i>	Dir. Yassen Peyankov	2011
Trap Door Theatre	<i>First Ladies</i>	Dir. Zeljko Djukic	2011
TUTA Theatre Chicago	<i>Baal (ASM)</i>	Dir. Zeljko Djukic	2010
Redtwist Theatre	<i>The Pillowman (ASM)</i>	Dir. Kimberly Senior	2009

## **REGIONAL**

Oklahoma City Repertory	<i>The Antelope Party</i>	Dir. Jesse Jou	2023
-------------------------	---------------------------	----------------	------

## **MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Dutch Kills Theater – Queens, NY	May 2017 – December 2022
----------------------------------	--------------------------

## **TV CREDITS**

<i>And Just Like That</i> (Season 1)	<u>1<sup>st</sup> Team Runner</u>	
1 <sup>st</sup> ADs Matt Mason / Ellen Parnett	2 <sup>nd</sup> ADs Jennifer Roberts / Sahar Shmolevitz	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD Jimmy Rosario
<i>Law and Order: Organized Crime</i> (Season 1)	<u>1<sup>st</sup> Team PA for Ms. Mariska Hargitay</u>	
1 <sup>st</sup> ADs Conor Kelly / Kate Bogle	2 <sup>nd</sup> ADs Jason Rueda / Scott Foster	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD Kerry McCrohan
<i>Law and Order: SVU</i> (Season 22)	<u>Staff 1<sup>st</sup> Team PA for Ms. Mariska Hargitay</u>	
1 <sup>st</sup> ADs Krysten Yoniak / Matt Mason	2 <sup>nd</sup> ADs Conor Griff / Jeremy Mohler	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD Nico Nepola

## **EVENTS**

The American Theatre Wing	<i>Centennial Gala Celebration - Production Associate</i>	Dir. Patrick Vassel
---------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------	---------------------

## **MENTORING**

Quinnipiac University – Hamden, CT	(March 2017 – March 2020 )
<i>Stage Management Mentor</i>	

## **EDUCATION**

### **Loyola University Chicago – Chicago, IL, 2009**

- Bachelor of Arts in International Studies
- Minors in Anthropology, Italian and Rome Studies

## **SPECIAL SKILLS AND EXPERIENCE**

- Blueprint literate • Has driver's license • Experience working with children • Can read music • Mac/PC literate •
- Proficient in Microsoft Excel, Word and PowerPoint • Experience with Photoshop •

*(References upon request)*